

Black Iron Development Inc. Announces The Opening of New Los Angeles Division

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA, USA, October 4, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Black Iron Development Inc. and Ralph Giannella are pleased to announce the opening of their new Los Angeles division. The Los Angeles division of Black Iron Development will be headed up by Partner and Director of Operations, Louis Todaro.

"I am very excited to expand operations into Los Angeles and surrounding areas. After focusing predominantly on the San Diego market for over 25 years, it's time for Black Iron Development to grow geographically", said Ralph Giannella, Founder of Black Iron Development Inc.

"With changing markets as we have experienced in the past two years, we are finding more incredible development opportunities in the LA area. We are focused on re-development of existing multifamily, new construction multifamily development and hospitality."

Louis Todaro is uniquely qualified to head up the Black Iron Development Los Angeles division. Recently recognized by LA Weekly Magazine as one of Los Angeles' Top 10 Trailblazing Entrepreneurs, Todaro has built a strong team for Black Iron Development in Los Angeles.

"As we move into 2024, we are excited to announce our new upcoming acquisitions and new construction ground-up multifamily development projects", said Louis Todaro.

For over 25 years Ralph Giannella and his company, Black Iron Development Inc., have played a significant role in the <u>modernization of San Diego</u>'s aging inventory of apartment buildings and houses. Ralph Giannella has purchased, built and modernized over 2,000 apartment and condominium homes, hundreds of single-family houses, large scale apartment complexes, and has built many multi-million dollar luxury houses.

Giannella has a diverse entrepreneurial background dating back to the early days of the internet, when he and his partners founded the San Diego-based <u>Bank of Internet</u> and took it to a public listing. Bank of Internet (re-branded as Axos Bank) currently trades on the NYSE with a market cap of over \$2 billion.

Follow us on social media and visit https://www.blackirondevelopment.com/

Louis Todaro Black Iron Development, Inc. +1 201-595-9941 louis@blackirondevelopment.com Visit us on social media: LinkedIn Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/658695413

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.